	<u> </u>	<u> 2</u> 000 _			
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	03-31-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket: 13645 B		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa			d original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mu-Yu CHEN	3.18.03	1	Pneumatic Corp.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes No	Jesse u 10/39			
Assignment		Street Address: No. 87, Shen Ching Road Ching-Sui CHEN Taiwan R.O.C.			
Execution Date: March 13, 2003		City: Taichung HsienState: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s)	er with a new application	B. Patent No.(s)	date of the application is:		
***************************************	Additional numbers atta				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Charles E, Baxley Internal Address:	correspondence	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR x Enclosed	3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Street Address: 59 John Street 5th Floor City: New York _ State: NY _ Zip: 10038		8. Deposit account n	umber:		
0,					
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Mail documer	pages including cover	Signature sheet, attachments, and designing cover sheet information			
2003 MBELETE1 00000013 10391225 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

03/25 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

> **PATENT** REEL: 013890 FRAME: 0241

Docket: 13645 B

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is Nail-Hammering Apparatus The PATENT RIGHTS referen	3		d	
a Patent Application for thi	s invention, executed b	by the ASSIGN	NOR(s) concurren	tly with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application S	erial No.	·	, filed	•
U.S. Patent No.		, issued _		•
The PATENT RIGHTS assign	ed under this agreen	ment are U.S.	patent rights only.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred	to in this agreemen	nt is (or are):		
(Sole or first inventor) Mu -Yu C	HEN			
(Address) No. 78, Ta Tun 17 th Str				
(Second joint inventor, if any)				•
(Address)				,
(Third joint inventor, if any)				
(Address)				
The first ASSIGNEE referre (Name of Assignee) <u>APLUS PN</u>	EUMATIC CORP	<u> </u>		
(Address of Assignee) No. 87, She	n Ching Road, Chi	ng-Sui Chen	, Taichung Hsie	n, Taiwan.
The second ASSIGNEE referr	ed to in this agreeme	ent is:		
(Name of Assignee)				
(Address of Assignee)				*
The third ASSIGNEE referred	to in this agreement	t is:		
(Name of Assignee)				•
(Address of Assignee)				•
The First ASSIGNEE is	an individual; a pa	artnership;	a Corporation of	Taiwan .
The Second ASSIGNEE is	an individual; a pa	artnership;	a Corporation of	•
The Third ASSIGNEE is	an individual; a pa	artnership;	a Corporation of	•
The ASSIGNORS, in consider valuable consideration, receipt of was ASSIGNEE; their successors and assemble the full and exclusive right an equal interest in and to the right to claim priority use. As to all U.S. Patent Application and requests the Commissioner of Paassignee(s) of an equal interest in ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) as facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) repapers, execute all divisional, continuall necessary assignment papers to crightful oaths and generally do every assigns, to obtain and enforce proper	which is acknowledged signs: to the invention; the entire right, title ander U.S.C. 119, based one assigned under the tents and Trademark in the entire right, title assigns. The entire right, title assigns, as a communic especting said invention, substitute, relause any and all Letter thing necessary or designs.	nd interest in the don any ear this Agreeme ks to issue all the and interest to said A tion, and testion, and testionewal, reexanters Patent to desirable to aid	and to the PATE lier foreign applint, the ASSIGNE tetters Patent to st, for the sole uses (SSIGNEE(s)), of y in any legal prination and reis be issued to said	In the following to each control of the ASSIGNEE(s) as the se and enjoyment of said or their representative, any roceedings sign all lawful ssue applications, e xecuted ASSIGNEE(s), make all
(1) (Signature of sole or first Inventor)				
(2) (Signature of second inventor, if any	v)		Date	*
(3) (Signature of third inventor, if any)		W. V. Alford	Date	

RECORDED: 03/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 013890 FRAME: 0242